SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/15/2017

EFFECTIVE DATE:8/15/2017

OWNER: Indian River County
CONTRACTOR Community Asphalt Corporation

Project:

OWNER's Project No. 1619

ROUND ISLAND RIVERSIDE PARK PAVEMENT RESURFACING
OWNER'S Bid No. 2017017

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line

items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
Description of Itemized Changes

F\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\I619 Round Island Facil ly Paving\1-Adm n\agenda tems\Final Change Order00942 - Change Order No 1 dcc Rov

05/01

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: | CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Description Amount | | Description Time ]
Original Contract Price $233,504.70 Original Contract Time: (days)
Substantial Completion: | 45
- S Final Completion: | 75
Net increase (decrease) of this $(5.767.20) Net increase (decrease) this
Change Order: ‘ Change Order: (days)
Substantial Completion: | 0
— Final Completion: | 0
Contract Price with all approved $227,737.50 Contract Time with all approved
Change Orders: Change Orders: (days)
Substantial Completion: | 45
| i Final Completion: | 75
ACCERTED: RECOMMENDED; APPROVED:
“2- &_
By: -~ B €n w. EnVY By:
CONTRAC (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
Manuel Agutar, VP
Date: 8/3/17 Date: 8\"7\ Vv Date:
00942 - Change Order No. 1
00942 - 1



DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES
PROJECT NAME: ROUND ISLAND RIVERSIDE PARK PAVEMENT RESURFACING

.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1619

BID NO. 2017017

Item No. lDescrigtion Unit| Quantity | Unit Price Price Increase | Price Decrease
1201 |EXCAVATION OF EXISTING ASPHALT AND BASE SY | 49.00 9.00 441.00
*285-706 _|OPTIONAL BASE,GROUP 06 ( 8" RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE ) BASE SY | 49.00 30.00 1,470.00
334-1-138 |SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, S.P. 12.5, TRAFFIC C (4" THICK) sY | 49.00 29.70 1,455.30
570-1-2 _ |PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA) SY | 109.00 4.70 512.30
522-2  |CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS , 6" THICK sY| 10.00 532.00 5,320.00
0000-200-1 _|CONCRETE BUMPER GUARD EA| 1.00 34.20 34.20
FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00
SUBTOTALS 9,232.80 15,000.00
ROUND ISLAND RIVERSIDE PARK PAVEMENT RESURFACING TOTAL ($5,767.20)

00310-1

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1619 Round Island Facility Paving\1-Admin\Final Change Order\CO No. 1 FINAL Desc of |temized Changes



